versities and entrepreneurship educators in achieving desired results for university entrepreneurship
education.

The results of this study can be used to improve pedagogical practices in university entrepre-
neurship education.
1. Data

As shown in Table 1 below, the research questionnaire was administered to three hundred and
seventy-seven (377) respondents representing the sample size used in the university selected
(Covenant University). Three hundred (300) copies were returned, and seventy-seven (77) copies
were not returned.

Based on the copies of questionnaire retrieved, the following represents the personal (Bio) data